UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 9605 (952) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

M.S. 2606

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MINERAL SURVEY

The Giraffe lode, Mineral Survey No. 2606, located in section 23, Township 1 North, Range 15 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona, is hereby canceled.

This claim has not been filed with the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, in accordance with Section 314, 90 STAT. 2769, (43 U.S.C. 1744).

This cancellation was necessitated to clear the record.

The Mineral Survey Plat should be noted as follows:

"Giraffe lode, M.S. 2606 was canceled March 30, 1999, by memo 9605 (952) M.S. 2606, which is now a part of the original field notes."

March 30, 1999 Date

4-683.

MIN	ERAL SURVEY No. 2606	
	LOT No.	
	Arizona Land District.	
	FIELD NOTES	
O	F THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF	
	William J. Mallery	
	·	
	KNOWN AS THE	
* *	GIRAFFE	
	Globe Mining Dist	rict,
Gila	County, Arizona	
tion 23	, Township I N. , Range 15 E, G.&	S.R.
Surveyed under	instructions dated November 16th, 1908.	
	by Howard C. Hopkins U. S. Mineral Surv	- eyor.
Claim loc	ated See Location Notice, 19	
Survey co	mmenced December 10th, 1908. , 19	

Survey completed March 2nd, 1909. , 19 Address of Claimaint: William J. Mallory,

Globe, Arizona.



Feet

Survey 2606. Giraffe Lode.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1.

A pine post, 4 ins. sq., 4 ft. long, set 18 ins. in the ground, in mound of stone, scribed i-2606-G, whence The NW. Cor. of the location, a monument of stone 3 ft. high, bears S.71°37'W., 460 ft.; 1/4 Cor. See's 14-23, T.1 N.,R.15 E.,G.& S.R.Mer., bears N 00°10'E., 778.8 ft.; 1/4 Cor. See's 23-26 bears S.00°10'W. No bearings available.

Thence N.81° 54'E. Mag. Var. 13° 30'E.

1266.20 To Cor. No. 2.

A Dacite boulder 6x8x10 ft. high chiseled ii-2606-G with 2/4 inch drill hole 2 ins. deep with monument of stone 2 ft. base 1-1/2 ft. high alongside, whence

A dacite boulder loxlox8 ft. chiseled BRx ii-2606-G bears N.00°10'E.,10 ft.; the NE. Cor of the location, a monument of stone, bears N.07°52'E.,274 ft.

Thence S.00° 10'W. Mag. Var. 12° 30'E.

Intersect Big Johnnie Canyon, course S.80°W.

Intersect the presumed course of the ledge.

Intersect the presumed course of the ledge, N.81 54'E., 1058.2 ft. from the discovery, at the east end center of the location, a monument of stone 2 ft. high.

566.15 To Cor. No. 3.

A pine post, 4 ins. sq.,4 ft. long, set 18 ins in the ground, in mound of stone, scribed iii-2606-G, on line 4-1, Sur. No. 2343, Copper King lode, whence

A dacite boulder 3x4x3 ft. chiseled iii-2606-G BRx bears S.00°10'W., 8 ft.; the SE. Cor. of the location, a monument of stone, 3 ft. high, bears S.00°10'W.,55 ft.; Cor. No. 4, Sur.No.2343, Copper King lode, bears S.59°44'W., 274.8 ft.

Thence S.59°44'W. Mag. Var. 12°30'E.

92.05 To Cor. No. 4.

A pine post, 4 ins. sq., 4 ft. long, set 18 ins. in the ground, in mound of stone, scribed iv-2606-G, whence A dacite boulder 6x4x3 ft. chiseled BRx iv-2606-G bears N.81 55 E., 2 ft.

Thence S.81 55 W. Mag. Var. 13 30 E.

716.16 Intersect the south boundary of the NW.1/4 of the NE.1/4 of Sec. 23, N.89°56'E., 465.4 ft. from the SW. Cor. of said subdivision.

777.01 To Cor. No. 5.

A dacite boulder 7x9x6 ft. resting on a dacite boulder 8x10x5 ft. chiseled v-2606-G, surmounted by a monument of stone 2 ft. base, 1-1/2 ft. high, whence

A dacite boulder 3x3x3 ft. chiseled BRx v-2606-G bears N 14°10'W., 18 ft.

Thence N.89°48'W. Mag. Var. 13°30'E.

405.15 To Cor. No. 6.

A pine post, 4 ins. sq., 4 ft. long, set 18 ins. in the ground, in mound of stone, scribed vi-2606-G, whence The SW. Cor. of the location, a stone monument 3 ft. high, bears S.47°52'W., 340 ft.; no bearings available.

> Thence N.00°10'E. Mag. Var. 13° 30'E.

6.65 241.9

To the SW. Cor. of the NW.1/4 of the NE.1/4 of Sec.23. Intersect the presumed course of ledge, S.81°54'W., 208 ft from the discovery; the west end center monument of the location, a stone monument 3 ft. high, bears S.81°54'W.,375 ft.

420 541.9

Intersect Big Johnnie Canyon, course S.75° W. To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

Embracing 1266.2 ft. along the ledge, S 81°54'W.,208 ft. and N.81° 54'E., 1058.2 ft. from the point of discovery.

Total Area Giraffe lode Area in conflict with-Maurel Homestead, H.E.2718 16.966 acres

.076

Improvements

I certify that the value of labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereon by the claimant or his grantors is not less than Five Hundred Dollars, and that such improvements consist of;

No.1

Discovery tunnel, 4x6 ft., course S.10°E., 47 ft., the mouth of which bears from Cor. No. 1 S.39 E., 306 ft.

Value

No.2

Cut, 4x10x17ft., tunnel 4x6x10 ft., course S 10°W Mouth bears from Cor. No. 1 S.47°36'E.,315 ft.

Cut, 4x10x21 ft., tunnel, 3x6x7 ft., N.60°E.; 10 ft. N 40°E. Total length of tunnel is 17 ft. Mouth bears from Cor. No. 6 N.69° 22'E.,340 ft.

Value \$170

Location.

This claim is located in Globe Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, in Sec. 23, T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.Mer., and extends from near Pinal Creek easterly along Big Johnnie Canyon.

Disagreements between the field notes of this survey. and the location notice are due to errors in the latter.

This survey was made with a Berger No. 6 mining transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observations.

The distances were measured with a 650 ft. steel tape.

Adjoining Claims.

This claim is bounded on the north by the Big Canon Placer, unsurveyed, Old Dominion Copper Mining & Smelting Co., claimant, and the Canon lode, unsurveyed, Globe Consolidated Copper Co., claimant; on the east by the Canon lode; on the south by the Copper King lode, Sur. No. 2342, Winona lode, unsurveyed, Globe Consolidated Copper Co., claimant, and the Maurel Homestead, H. E. 2718; and on the west by the Maurel homestead.

Report.

I find the line from 1/4 Cor.14-23 to Cor.Secs.

13-14-23-24 to be S.89°57'E. 2626.4 ft.; from Cor.Secs.

13-14-23-24 to 1/4 Cor.23-24 to be S.00°-24'W. 2618 ft.;

from 1/4 Cor.23-24 to the legal center of Sec.23 to be

S.89°50'W. 2615.6 ft.; from the legal center of Sec.23

to 1/4 Cor.14-23 to be N.00°10'E. 2628.1 ft.

The differences between these section lines as returned in this survey and as returned in prior survey are due to errors in the latter.



FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

	mployed by Howard C.Hopkin	18
United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist i	n running, measuring, and marking	g the lines, corners, and
ooundaries described in the foregoing field r	notes of the survey of the mining cl	aim of
William J.Mal	lory	
known as the Gir	affe	
and showing the respective capacities in wh	ich they acted.	
	W.A.Zimnerman	, Chainman.
	Howard L. Way	, Chainman.
•	F.Berry	, Chainman
	·	$\dots, Flagman.$
FINAL OAT	HS OF ASSISTANT	S.
We, W.A.Zinmerman , Howard	L. Way	
and F.Berry	, do solemnly swear that we assist	ed Howard C. Hopki
, United S		
, chica s	tates Mineral Surveyor, in marking the	he corners and surveying
		he corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of		he corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of	William J.Mallory	he corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of	William J.Mallory Giraffe	
the boundaries of the mining claim of	William J.Mallory Giraffe	
the boundaries of the mining claim ofknown as the	William J.Mallory Giraffe having been surveyed by said minera	al surveyor and under his
known as the represented in the foregoing field notes as	William J.Mallory Giraffe having been surveyed by said mineral all respects, to the best of our knowledges.	al surveyor and under his
known as the represented in the foregoing field notes as direction; and that said survey has been in	William J.Mallory Giraffe having been surveyed by said miners all respects, to the best of our knowled oundary monuments established according to referred for Arizona.	al surveyor and under his edge and belief, faithfully ling to law and the instruc-
known as the represented in the foregoing field notes as direction; and that said survey has been in and correctly executed, and the corner and be	William J.Mallory Giraffe having been surveyed by said miners all respects, to the best of our knowled oundary monuments established according to referred for Arizona.	al surveyor and under his edge and belief, faithfully ling to law and the instruc-
known as the represented in the foregoing field notes as direction; and that said survey has been in and correctly executed, and the corner and be	William J.Mallory Giraffe having been surveyed by said miners all respects, to the best of our knowled oundary monuments established according to referred for Arizona.	al surveyor and under his edge and belief, faithfully
known as the represented in the foregoing field notes as direction; and that said survey has been in and correctly executed, and the corner and be	William J.Mallory Giraffe having been surveyed by said miners all respects, to the best of our knowled oundary monuments established according to referred for Arizona.	al surveyor and under his edge and belief, faithfully
known as the represented in the foregoing field notes as direction; and that said survey has been in and correctly executed, and the corner and be	William J.Mallory Giraffe having been surveyed by said mineral all respects, to the best of our knowled oundary monuments established according to the second output to the sec	al surveyor and under his edge and belief, faithfully ling to law and the instruc-
known as the represented in the foregoing field notes as direction; and that said survey has been in and correctly executed, and the corner and be	William J.Mallory Giraffe having been surveyed by said mineral all respects, to the best of our knowled oundary monuments established accord for General for Arizona. H. A. Brimen, Howard R. W. Grand R. W. W. Grand R. W. Grand R. W. W. W. Grand R. W.	al surveyor and under his edge and belief, faithfully
known as the represented in the foregoing field notes as direction; and that said survey has been in and correctly executed, and the corner and be tions furnished by the United States Survey	Giraffe having been surveyed by said mineral all respects, to the best of our knowled oundary monuments established accord for General for Arizona. H. A. Brimmy Howard T. W. Gerry	al surveyor and under his edge and belief, faithfully ling to law and the instruction, Chainman. Chainman. Chainman. Flagman
known as the	William J.Mallory Giraffe having been surveyed by said mineral all respects, to the best of our knowled oundary monuments established accord for General for Arizona. H. A. Brimen, Howard R. W. Grand R. W. W. Grand R. W. Grand R. W. W. W. Grand R. W.	al surveyor and under his edge and belief, faithfully ling to law and the instruction, Chainman. Chainman. Chainman Flagman me this

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, Howa	ra C.Hookins	, U. S	. Mineral Surveyor,
do solemnly swear t	hat, in pursuance of	instructions received from	the United States
Surveyor General fo	r Ariz	ona	, dated
November 16,19	08 ,	, I have, in strict conformit	y to the laws of the
United States, the or	fficial regulations and	instructions thereunder, a	nd the instructions
of said Surveyor Ge	eneral, faithfully and	correctly executed the sur	vey of the Mining
		lory	
			, known as the
		Globe	
		County, Arizona	
	_	mge No. 15 E.,G.& S. F	
and designated as S	urvey No. 2606		, as represented
in the foregoing field	l notes, which accurat	cely show the boundaries or	f said mining claim
as distinctly marked	by monuments on th	e ground, and described in	the attached copy
of the location certification	ficate, which was rece	ived by me from the Surv	eyor General with
said instructions, and	l that all the corners	of said survey have been e	established and per-
petuated in strict a	ccordance with the la	w, official regulations and	instructions there-
under; and I do fu	rther solemnly swear	that the foregoing are the	true and original
field notes of said	survey and my repor	t therein, and that the la	abor expended and
improvements made	upon said mining cla	im by claimant or	grantors
are as therein fully	stated, and that the	character, extent, location,	and itemized value
•	•	larity and full detail, and	
		this claim has been include	
of expenditures upor			
	J		
		/	101
		Howard C.	Hopkins
		<i>U.</i> ,	S. Mineral Surveyor.
* 13			
Subscribed and	sworn to by the said.	Howard C. Hopkins	
U. S. Mineral	Surveyor, before me	Grace D. Nagn	in, Notary
Public		Grace D. Nagn	30 th
day of Me	arch , 190	9. 1. 2	(211
	my Commission	rephres 100. 4,1	9//
		9. Sace D. Nagna Face D. Nagna Public in and Comby of Sile of Arizona	n. Notary
		Public in and	for the
6—1044		Country of Gi	0 7 1
		of N. J.	a, persong
		y urizona	·

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, P.C. Beswetherick	and J.P.Hayward
of lawful age, being first duly swor	n according to law, depose and say: That we are
acquainted with the	Giraffe mining claim,
situate in Globe	Mining district, Gila County,
Arizona Territory, for which Wil	liam J.Mallory
<i>y</i> , <i>y</i>	
/	
ha s made application for survey	prior to application for patent under the provisions
	y 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applica	$nt_and_$ his $__grantor_$ exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that	we are not personally interested in said mine.
	P. C. Beswettrerick
	At Daywood
$TERRITORY\ OF\ ARIZONA,$	$\left. \right\rangle ss$:
County of Gila	

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 30th

27669blm2-07

day of March

1909

Grace & Magnin

Notary Public in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona.

LOCATION NOTICE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the "Giraffe" Mining Claim, containing miner bearing quartz, earth or rock in place, located by Judd Allen on this 27th day of Feb. 1899, has been located for mining purposes. Said claim is 1500 feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discover shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is Easterly and Westerly. This claim is situated in Globe Mining District, Gila County, Territory of Arizona, about two (2) Miles in a Northerly direction from Globe and about 1/4 Mile Northerly from United Glob Co. Smelter and near the Public Road.

This claim is bounded and marked as follows, to wit: Beginning at the Westerly center end post or monument, being 100 feet mesterly of the center of discovery shaft upon which the notice is posted; thence 300 feet in a Northerly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Easterly direction to a post or monument at the center of the North side line of claim; thence 750 feet in a Easterly direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Southerly direction to a post or monument, being the center end post or monument of East end of said claim and 1400 feet East from the center of discovery shaft; thence 300 feet in a Southerly direction to a post or monument, thence 750 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument, being the center of the South side line of claim; thence 750 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument, being the center of the South side line of claim; thence 750 feet in a Westerly direction to the place of beginning.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Wit:

Tudd Allen Locators.

feet in length, and we claim 300 feet on each side of the center of discove shaft, for full length of claim. The general course of this lode, deposit or premises, is Easterly and Westerly. This claim is situated in Globe Mining District, Gila County, Territory of Arizona, about two (2) Miles in Northerly direction from Globe and about 1/4 Mile Northerly from United Glo Co. Smelter and near the Public Road.

This claim is bounded and marked as follows, to wit: Beginning at the Westerly center end post or monument, being 100 feet mesterly of the center of discovery shaft upon which the notice is posted; thence 300 feet in a Northerly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Easterly direction to a post or monument at the center of the North side line of claim; thence 750 feet in a Easterly direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Southerly direction to a post or monument, being the center expost or monument of East end of said claim and 1400 feet East from the center of discovery shaft; thence 300 feet in a Southerly direction to a post or monument; thence 750 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument, being the center of the South side line of claim; thence 750 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument, being the center of the South side line of claim; thence 750 feet in a Westerly direction to a post or monument; thence 300 feet in a Northerly direction to the place of beginning.

Done under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, and the laws of the Territory of Arizona.

Witness

C. H. Hill

Judd Allen Locators.

Filed and recorded at the request of C. H. Hill at 15 minutes past 11 o'clock A. M., May 22d A.D., 1899.

R. J. Williams County Recorder.

COUNTY OF GILA S
COUNTY OF GILA
I, E. T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above
and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of Location Noticeof the
"GIRAFFE" Mining Claim,
as the same appears of record in my office in Book. 6, Records of Mines,
at page; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript
and of the whole thereof.
Given under my hand and seal of office thisday of
November 8.

By T. Stewart

By Deputy Recorder, Gila County, A. T.

Deputy Recorder.

E E

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phoe	enix, Ari	izona,	
		,	July 3,	, 190 <u>9</u> ·
I, U. S. Surveyor-Gener	al for Distri	ict of A	cizona.	
do hereby certify that the fo	regoing transcript of	f the Field N	otes, return and a	approval of the survey
of the mining claim of				
known as the	Giraf	fe	' /	
situate in	GL OJ	BI		
Mining District, G1	ίLΑ	Co	ounty,Al	RIZONA
in Section 23,	Township No1		ange No. 15 E.	,G&SR. Mer., and
designated as Survey No	<u> 2606.</u> , h	nas been corr	ectly copied from	the originals on file in
this office; that said Field	Notes furnish such ar	n accurate de	escription of said r	nining claim as will, if
incorporated into a patent, se	erve fully to identify	the premises	, and that such ref	ference is made therein
to natural objects or perman And I further certify the	not less than			
ments made upon said miniconsist of	s and 2 cuts,	total v	ralue \$740.0	20
,				
and that no portion of said upon any other claim.	labor or improvemen	nts has been i	ncluded in the est	imate of expenditures
I further certify that th	e plat thereof, filed in	n the U.S. L	and Office at	Phoenix,
Arizona	is correct and in	conformity w	vith the foregoing	Field Notes.
		Frank S.	Ingalls,	
	United States &	Surveyor-Gener	ral forAriz	ona.

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

Phoenix, Alizona,
July 3,, 190 9
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for. District of Arizona.
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of
william J. Mallory
known as the
GIRAFFE
situate in GLOBE Mining District,
Gila County, Arizona.
in Section 23 , Township No. 1 N., Range No. 15 E., G &
S R Mer., designated as Survey No. 2606.
executed by
Surveyor, December 10th, 1908-March 2nd, 1909; under my instructions dated
November 16th , 1908a, have been critically examined and the necessary
corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes. (Manh A. Angaell)
U.S. Surveyor-General for Arizona

21811b3m2-06

harge Map